

SC No.: 50/2023
FIR No. 167/2022
PS: Rajinder Nagar
State Vs. Mendhi Hasan & Anr.
CNR No.: DLCT01-000975-2023

03/10/2023

Present: Mr. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Both the accused produced from JC from Tihar.
Mr. Ishan Ahmad, Id. Counsel for accused No.1.
Ms. Muskan (5275/23), proxy counsel for accused
No.2.

IA No.:02/2023

An application for exemption from personal appearance on behalf of witness Nitin Dhawan has been filed on the ground that he is suffering from sever low back ache and is advised for complete bed rest for 10 days. Let it be checked and registered separately.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

SC No.: 50/2023

Summons issued to witness Babu Singh received back unserved.

List for remaining PE on **05/12/2023**. Issue summons to witnesses at Sl.No. 1, 20 & 21 for the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 03/10/2023_{MK}