

CNR No. DLCT01-018457-2024
SC No. 777/2024
State Vs. Abida and Ors.
FIR No. 496/2024
PS Karol Bagh

25th November, 2024

Fresh case received by way of committal. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Yogender Adari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused no.1 Adiba is present on bail.
Accused no.2 Atif Mohammad and accused no.2 Atif
Malik produced from J.C.

Accused persons submit that they have engaged their
respective private Counsels.

List the matter for arguments on charge on 20.01.2025.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/CENTRAL/THC
25.11.2024