

IA No. 08/2025
SC No. 50/2023
State Vs. Mehndi Hasan and Ors.
FIR No. 167/2022
PS Rajender Nagar

14th January, 2025

This is an application u/s. 483 of BNSS for further extension of interim bail filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Mehndi Hasan.

Present: Sh. Yogender Adari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. U.K. Giri, Counsel for applicant/accused.
IO SI Neeraj Chaudhary is present.

IO seeks two days time for verification of the facts of the present bail application.

List for reply and arguments on bail application on 16.01.2025.

Interim bail of the applicant Mehndi Hasan is further extended upto 16.01.2025.

Copy of this order be sent to the concerned Jail Superintendent for information.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
14.01.2025^(VR)