

SC No.:777/2024
FIR No.:496/2024
PS: Karol Bagh
State Vs Adiba & others
CNR No. DLCT01-018457-2024

20/01/2025

Present: Mr. Yogendra Adari, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused No.1 Adiba is absent.
Accused No.2 & 3 namely Atif Mohd. and Atif Malik are not produced from JC.
Mr. Mohd. Shariq alongwith Mr. Zakir, ld. Counsels for accused No. 3.

Despite repeated calls since morning, accused Adiba has not appeared and accused Atif Mohd. and Atif Malik have not been produced from JC. It is already 12:45 PM.

Issue NBWs against accused Adiba and notice u/s 446 Cr.PC to her surety for the next date of hearing.

Issue production warrants against accused Atif Mohd. and Atif Malik for the next date of hearing.

List for appearance of accused persons on **22/02/2025**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 20/01/2025

IA No.02/2025

At this stage, Mr. Almine, ld. Counsel for accused Adiba has appeared and has moved an application for seeking exemption from personal appearance on behalf of applicant / accused Adiba has been filed on the ground that she is suffering from some health issues.

Heard. For the reasons stated therein, the same is allowed only for today. Application stands disposed off.

SC No.777/2024

List on the date already fixed i.e. 22/02/2025.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 20/01/2025_{MK}