

CNR No. DLCT01-012561-2024
CA No. 337/2024
Shivendra Kumar Singh Vs. Amit Gupta

12th February, 2025

Present: Appellant in person with Counsel Sh. Samrendra K.
Das.
Sh. Prince Bansal, Proxy Counsel for respondent.

Proxy Counsel for respondent has appeared through V.C.
and he submits that main Counsel is suffering from fever.

List the matter for arguments on **30.04.2025**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
12.02.2025^(VR)