

SC : 777/2024
FIR No. : 496/2024
PS: Karol Bagh
U/s: 307/34 IPC and 25/27 Arms Act
State Vs. Adiba & Ors.
CNR No. : DLCT01-018457-2024

31.10.2025

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Mohd. Zakir, Ld. Counsel for accused Atif
Mohd and Atif Malik.
Both accused on bail.
SI Gurish Balyan PS Karol Bagh.
Sh. Deepak Kohli, Ld. Counsel for the accused Atif
Mohd. and Atif Malik with accused.
Sh. Alamine, Ld. Counsel for accused Adiba with
accused.

Bailable warrants through DCP received back duly
served.

SI Gurish Balyan has filed a status report that the
CCL was apprehended and his case has been put up before the
concerned JJB.

Arguments on charge heard.

Put up for orders on 23.12.2025.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
31.10.2025

km