

CA No. : 337/2024
CNR No. : DLCT01-012561-2024
Shivendra Kumar Singh Vs Amit Gupta

13.01.2026

Present: Sh. S.K.Dass, Ld. Counsel for the appellant with
appellant.
Ms. Dharini Windlass, Ld. Counsel for the
respondent.

Part arguments heard. During the course of
arguments it transpires that there is an element of settlement.

It is submitted by both the counsels that the matter
be referred to Mediation Centre.

At request, matter is referred to Mediation Centre,
Tis Hazari Court. Parties are directed to appear before the
Incharge, Mediation Centre on on *04.02.2026 at 12:30 pm*.

In case of mediation fails put up for arguments on
revision on *30.03.2026*.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
13.01.2026

km